
P.B. CASE NO. 00-2401

CHARGES

Police Officer Lorrie Lindley, Star Number 6994, is charged with violating the following rules
contained in Article V of the Rules and Regulations of the Chicago Police Department, which were in
full force and effect on the date of the alleged violations:

Rule 2:	 Any action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to achieve its
policy and goals or brings discredit upon the Department;

Rule 6:	 Disobedience of an order or directive, whether written or oral;

Rule 9:	 Engaging in any unjustified verbal or physical altercation with any person, while
on or off duty;

Rule 15:	 Intoxication on or off duty.

SPECIFICATIONS

1.	 Police Officer Lorrie Lindley, Star Number 6994, is charged with violating Rule 2, "Any
action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to achieve its policy and goals or brings
discredit upon the Department," in one or more of the following instances:

Count I:	 On or about January 24, 1999, around and/or before 3:30 a.m., at Leo's Den
Lounge, located at or near 1200 East 71' Street, Chicago, Illinois, and/or at
another location, Police Officer Lorrie Lindley was carrying her weapon while
consuming an alcoholic beverage and/or when there was a likelihood that she
would be consuming an alcoholic beverage, in violation of General Order 92-3,
III.C;

Count II:	 On or about January 24, 1999, Police Officer Lorrie Lindley was intoxicated,
in that she blew approximately .13% on a breath test;

Count III:	 On or about January 24, 1999, at around 3:30 a.m., at Leo's Den Lounge,
located at or near 1200 East 71' Street, Chicago, Illinois, Police Officer Lorrie
Lindley engaged in an unjustified verbal altercation with Carolyn Baggett by,
among other things, calling her "bitches," "hypes," and/or "motherfuckers";

Count IV:	 On or about January 24, 1999, at around 3:30 a.m., at Leo's Den Lounge,
located at or near 1200 East 71' Street, Chicago, Illinois, Police Officer Lorrie
Lindley engaged in an unjustified verbal altercation with Yvette Jackson by,
among other things, calling her "bitches," "hypes," and/or "motherfuckers";

Count V:	 On or about January 24, 1999, at around 3:30 a.m., at Leo's Den Lounge,



located at or near 1200 East 71s t Street, Chicago, Illinois, Police Officer Louie
Lindley was involved in a physical altercation with Carolyn Baggett;

Count VI:
	

On or about January 24, 1999, at around 3:30 a.m., at Leo's Den Lounge,
located at or near 1200 East 71' Street, Chicago, Illinois, Police Officer Lome
Lindley was involved in a physical altercation with Yvette Jackson;

Count VII:	 On or about January 24, 1999, at around 3:30 a.m., at Leo's Den Lounge,
located at or near 1200 East 71' Street, Chicago, Illinois, Police Officer Lome
Lindley threatened to kill Carolyn Baggett and/or Yvette Jackson;

2. Police Officer Lorrie Lindley, Star Number 6994, is charged with violating Rule 6,
"Disobedience of an order or directive, whether written or oral," in the following instance:

On or about January 24, 1999, around and/or before 3:30 a.m., at Leo's Den
Lounge, located at or near 1200 East 71' Street, Chicago, Illinois, and/or at
another location, Police Officer Lorrie Lindley was carrying her weapon while
consuming an alcoholic beverage and/or when there was a likelihood that she
would be consuming an alcoholic beverage, in violation of General Order 92-3,
III.C;

3. Police Officer Lorrie Lindley, Star Number 6994, is charged with violating Rule 9,
"Engaging in any unjustified verbal or physical altercation with any person, while on or off duty," in
one or more of the following instances:

Count I:	 On or about January 24, 1999, at around 3:30 a.m., at Leo's Den Lounge,
located at or near 1200 East 71 Street, Chicago, Illinois, Police Officer Lorrie
Lindley engaged in an unjustified verbal altercation with Carolyn Baggett by,
among other things, calling her "bitches," "hypes," and/or "motherfuckers";

Count II:	 On or about January 24, 1999, at around 3:30 a.m., at Leo's Den Lounge,
located at or near 1200 East 71' Street, Chicago, Illinois, Police Officer Lorrie
Lindley engaged in an unjustified verbal altercation with Yvette Jackson by,
among other things, calling her "bitches," "hypes," and/or "motherfuckers";

Count III:

Count IV:

On or about January 24, 1999, at around 3:30 a.m., at Leo's Den Lounge,
located at or near 1200 East 71' Street, Chicago, Illinois, Police Officer Lorrie
Lindley was involved in a physical altercation with Carolyn Baggett;

On or about January 24, 1999, at around 3:30 a.m., at Leo's Den Lounge,
located at or near 1200 East 71s t Street, Chicago, Illinois, Police Officer Lorrie
Lindley was involved in a physical altercation with Yvette Jackson;

Count V:	 On or about January 24, 1999, at around 3:30 a.m., at Leo's Den Lounge,
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located at or near 1200 East 71' Street, Chicago, Illinois, Police Officer Lon-ie
Lindley threatened to kill Carolyn Baggett and/or Yvette Jackson;

4.	 Police Officer Lorrie Lindley, Star Number 6994, is charged with violating Rule 15,
"Intoxication on or off duty," in the following instance:

On or about January 24, 1999, Police Officer Lorrie Lindley was intoxicated, in
that she blew approximately .13% on a breath test.

Based on the foregoing charges and specifications, the Superintendent recommends that Police
Officer Lorrie Lindley, Star Number 6994, be discharged from the Chicago Police Department.

APPROVED AS TO FORM
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